(c) In case of delay in construction of the Flat beyond the period as stipulated 

subject to force majeure and other circumstances as aforesaid under sub-clause 

(a) above with a grace period of 6 months, the Developers shall pay to the Buyer 

compensation @ Rs. 107.60 (Rupees One hundred seven and paise sixty only) per 

sq. meter or @ Rs. 10/- per sq. ft. of the super area of the Flat per month for the 

period of delay. Likewise, if the Buyer fails to settle the final account and to take 

possession of the Flat within 30 days from the date of issue of the final call